
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07Z004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2007
CONTRACT NO :007291 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Mar 27 2007
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL2799
HWY :SR 000,090 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90
SULLIVAN RD INTERCHANGE
PCCP I/S REHABILITATION
07Z004

ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
4124 E BROADWAY 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD

MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992024531 AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

01/23/2007
11:31

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0906(211)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 21.09 % 110.94 %

155,000.00 27,000.00 270,000.00 142,000.00128,000.00

9.5000
2 REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND

880.0000 S.Y. 18.75 % 25.0000 212.50 %

8,360.00 1,320.00 22,000.00 14,960.00
8.0000

7,040.00

23.0000
3  REMOVING ASPHALT TRAFFIC ISLAND

50.0000 S.Y. 130.00 % 15.0000 50.00 %

1,150.00 650.00 750.00 250.00
10.0000
500.00

173.0000
4  REMOVING MONUMENT

3.0000 EACH -42.33 % 275.0000 -8.33 %

519.00 -381.00 825.00 -75.00
300.0000
900.00

GRADING

22.5000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

5342.0000 C.Y. 18.42 % 30.0000 57.89 %

120,195.00 18,697.00 160,260.00 58,762.00
19.0000

101,498.00

19.0000
6 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

505.0000 S.Y. 111.11 % 30.0000 233.33 %

9,595.00 5,050.00 15,150.00 10,605.00
9.0000

4,545.00

SURFACING

27.0000
7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

2269.0000 TON 50.00 % 50.0000 177.78 %

61,263.00 20,421.00 113,450.00 72,608.00
18.0000

40,842.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
8 PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

39,505.00 39,505.0039,505.00
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CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

172.0000
9 CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT

4170.0000 C.Y. 4.24 % 290.0000 75.76 %

717,240.00 29,190.00 1,209,300.00 521,250.00
165.0000

688,050.00

8.0000
10  EPOXY-COATED DOWEL BARS

10200.0000 EACH -20.00 % 11.0000 10.00 %

81,600.00 -20,400.00 112,200.00 10,200.00
10.0000

102,000.00

18.0000
11  HMA/PCCP TRANSVERSE JOINT

405.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 75.0000 150.00 %

7,290.00 -4,860.00 30,375.00 18,225.00
30.0000

12,150.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

115.0000
12 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28

175.0000 TON -4.17 % 110.0000 -8.33 %

20,125.00 -875.00 19,250.00 -1,750.00
120.0000
21,000.00

100.0000
13 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28

256.0000 TON -16.67 % 90.0000 -25.00 %

25,600.00 -5,120.00 23,040.00 -7,680.00
120.0000
30,720.00

4.0700
14 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL

536.0000 L.F. -18.60 % 10.0000 100.00 %

2,181.52 -498.48 5,360.00 2,680.00
5.0000

2,680.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

350.0000
15 ESC LEAD

10.0000 DAY 100.00 % 80.0000 -54.29 %

3,500.00 1,750.00 800.00 -950.00
175.0000
1,750.00

128.0000
16 INLET PROTECTION

10.0000 EACH -48.80 % 250.0000 0.00 %

1,280.00 -1,220.00 2,500.00 0.00
250.0000
2,500.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING
17 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

TRAFFIC

9.5000
18  MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB

1065.0000 L.F. -36.67 % 18.0000 20.00 %

10,117.50 -5,857.50 19,170.00 3,195.00
15.0000

15,975.00

9.5000
19  MODIFIED MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB

265.0000 L.F. -36.67 % 18.0000 20.00 %

2,517.50 -1,457.50 4,770.00 795.00
15.0000
3,975.00

19.0000
20  MODIFIED DUAL-FACED MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB

347.0000 L.F. -5.00 % 37.5000 87.50 %

6,593.00 -347.00 13,012.50 6,072.50
20.0000
6,940.00

0.4000
21 PAINT LINE

6840.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 0.3500 75.00 %

2,736.00 1,368.00 2,394.00 1,026.00
0.2000

1,368.00

0.8000
22 PAINTED WIDE LINE

1770.0000 L.F. 60.00 % 0.6000 20.00 %

1,416.00 531.00 1,062.00 177.00
0.5000
885.00

4.0000
23 PAINTED BARRIER LINE

40.0000 L.F. 300.00 % 2.5000 150.00 %

160.00 120.00 100.00 60.00
1.0000
40.00

6.0000
24 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE

980.0000 S.F. 50.00 % 4.0000 0.00 %

5,880.00 1,960.00 3,920.00 0.00
4.0000

3,920.00

6.0000
25 PLASTIC STOP LINE

510.0000 L.F. -14.29 % 8.5000 21.43 %

3,060.00 -510.00 4,335.00 765.00
7.0000

3,570.00

105.0000
26 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

49.0000 EACH -16.00 % 95.0000 -24.00 %

5,145.00 -980.00 4,655.00 -1,470.00
125.0000
6,125.00
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TRAFFIC

70.0000
27  TUBULAR MARKERS

20.0000 EACH 40.00 % 60.0000 20.00 %

1,400.00 400.00 1,200.00 200.00
50.0000
1,000.00

28 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. 71.00 % -35.00 %

1,710.00 710.00 650.00 -350.001,000.00

9.0000
29 SIGN COVERING

590.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 10.0000 11.11 %

5,310.00 0.00 5,900.00 590.00
9.0000

5,310.00
30 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - PINES SOUTH SIGNAL SYSTEM 1

L.S. 6.79 % -17.28 %

86,500.00 5,500.00 67,000.00 -14,000.0081,000.00
31 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SULLIVAN SOUTH SIGNAL SYSTEM 2

L.S. -14.63 % -23.17 %

70,000.00 -12,000.00 63,000.00 -19,000.0082,000.00
32 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SULLIVAN/MISSION SIGNAL SYSTEM 3

L.S. -10.71 % -28.57 %

12,500.00 -1,500.00 10,000.00 -4,000.0014,000.00
33 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SULLIVAN NORTH SIGNAL SYSTEM 4

L.S. 11.11 % 88.89 %

25,000.00 2,500.00 42,500.00 20,000.0022,500.00
34  SIGNAL INTERCONNECT SYSTEM 1

L.S. 88.00 % 1,330.00 %

9,400.00 4,400.00 71,500.00 66,500.005,000.00
35  SIGNAL INTERCONNECT SYSTEM 2

L.S. 100.00 % 1,011.11 %

18,000.00 9,000.00 100,000.00 91,000.009,000.00
36 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -4.67 % 0.00 %

143,000.00 -7,000.00 150,000.00 0.00150,000.00
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28.0000
37 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

2261.0000 S.F. 40.00 % 27.0000 35.00 %

63,308.00 18,088.00 61,047.00 15,827.00
20.0000

45,220.00

OTHER ITEMS

44.0000
38  CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND

743.0000 S.Y. 25.71 % 30.0000 -14.29 %

32,692.00 6,687.00 22,290.00 -3,715.00
35.0000

26,005.00
39 CURE BOX

L.S. 133.33 % -55.00 %

3,500.00 2,000.00 675.00 -825.001,500.00
40 ROADWAY SURVEYING

L.S. -61.19 % 61.71 %

12,000.00 -18,920.00 50,000.00 19,080.0030,920.00
41  ROADWAY SURVEYING FOR AGREEMENT

L.S. -68.06 % -72.47 %

2,900.00 -6,180.00 2,500.00 -6,580.009,080.00

1,700.0000
42 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2B

2.0000 EACH -32.00 % 2,700.0000 8.00 %

3,400.00 -1,600.00 5,400.00 400.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00

37.0000
43 RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT

49.0000 S.F. -26.00 % 60.0000 20.00 %

1,813.00 -637.00 2,940.00 490.00
50.0000
2,450.00

463.0000
44 ADJUST MANHOLE

2.0000 EACH -38.27 % 600.0000 -20.00 %

926.00 -574.00 1,200.00 -300.00
750.0000
1,500.00

405.0000
45 ADJUST CATCH BASIN

1.0000 EACH -46.00 % 600.0000 -20.00 %

405.00 -345.00 600.00 -150.00
750.0000
750.00

300.0000
46 ADJUST VALVE BOX

1.0000 EACH -14.29 % 500.0000 42.86 %

300.00 -50.00 500.00 150.00
350.0000
350.00
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OTHER ITEMS
47 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00
48 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
49 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
50 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -50.00 % 400.00 %

500.00 -500.00 5,000.00 4,000.001,000.00

$1,792,096.52 3.80% $2,747,589.50 59.14%$1,726,567.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,792,096.52 $2,747,589.50BASE TOTAL 3.80% 59.14%$1,726,567.00


